## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31525/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2021 in RFA No. 3228/2015 02-12-2021 in RFA No. 3234/2015 02-12-2021 in RFA No. 3235/2015 02-12-2021 in RFA No. 4466/2015 02-12-2021 in RFA No. 2468/2017 02-12-2021 in RFA No. 4605/2018 20-01-2022 in RFA No. 2697/2021 20-01-2022 in RFA No. 2700/2021 20-01-2022 in RFA No. 2705/2021 20-01-2022 in RFA No. 2706/2021 20-01-2022 in RFA No. 2707/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MAHABIR SINGH (DIED) & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

No.165952/2022-CONDONATION (IA 0F DELAY ΙN **FILING** and IA No.165955/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.165956/2022-APPLICATION **FOR** SUBSTITUTION and IA No.165953/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.165957/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

Date: 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Buddha Deo Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag along with Diary No.37563 of 2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR