

ITEM NOS. 21 + 62

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20980/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2021 in RFA No. 215/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145439/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145438/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145440/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.145436/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

ITEM NO.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21204/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-09-2021 in RFA No. 2402/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.21 I.E. Diary No. 20980/2023.]...FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149678/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.149676/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.149682/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.149683/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.151605/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.149675/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 07-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Khushboo Hora, Adv.
Mr. Anunay Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List the matters after two weeks at request of
learned counsel for the petitioner(s).**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**