

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45680/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3491/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3869/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3990/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3993/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3997/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BALJEET SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.248567/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N S Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Rachana Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Raikwar, Adv.
Mr. Madhavendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sarah Iqbal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.**
- 2. Issue notice.**

2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.
4. Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 15007-15046 of 2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)