

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15007-15046/2023

JAIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15440-15450/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.165952/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.165955/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.165956/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.165953/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.165957/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 15556-15578/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 14452/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 14457/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 14460/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14462/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 14464/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 14466/2023 IA No. 14466/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. IA No. 14462/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 14464/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15052/2023 (IV-B)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 2317/2023)

SLP(C) No. 15048/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 197005/2022)

Diary No(s). 36588/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 193863/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 193864/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 193866/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 193868/2022 IA No. 193866/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 193864/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 193868/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 15049/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 1651/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1652/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1654/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
1655/2023
IA No. 1654/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1655/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 19276/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.145439/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145438/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.145440/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS and IA No.145436/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19277/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
149675/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
149676/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 149678/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 149682/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
149683/2023
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 151605/2023
IA No. 151605/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 149676/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 149682/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 149675/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19278/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.151029/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.151030/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.151031/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.151032/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.152168/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
No.151025/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19279-19287/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.152389/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.152395/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.152392/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.152393/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.152387/2023-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.152396/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA

No.152394/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24356/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.200859/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24357/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.202918/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24354/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.213989/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 24353/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.201607/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 15047/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28498-28502/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.248567/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 19-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Khushboo Hora, Adv.
Mr. Anunay Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Madhavendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Abhaid Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Syed Miran Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR submits that she is appearing for all the respondents in all the matters and seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

SLP(C) No.15007-46/2023

Being complete matter, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.15556-78/2023

Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR submit that she has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents and seeks time, to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.15440-450/23

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

Counsel for the petitioner has instead of filing spare copy has e-filed an application for dispensing with service of notice to the proforma respondent no.3.

Hence, process the said application for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SLP(C) Nos. 19279-87/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 5 to 8 and 11, there is no appearance.

As requested, two weeks time, is granted to Id. Counsel for petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos.3 and 4 to effect service through Id. Standing counsel.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent nos.9 and 10.

List again on 05.03.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.19276, 19277 and 19278/2023

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Let notice be issued at the same address as Id. Counsel for petitioner has filed a letter stating therein for no new address.

As requested, let notice be issued to be served through the Id. Standing Counsel.

List again on 05.03.2024.

SLP(C) Nos. 15047, 15052, 15048, 15049, 24353, 24354, 24356, 24357 and 28498-502/2023

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copies for effecting service upon unserved respondents. As requested, Id. Counsel is at liberty to serve the said unserved respondents through concerned Standing Counsel.

List again on 05.03.2024.

SLP(C) D. NO. 36588/2022

Respondent nos.1 to 4 are common respondents in SLP(C) No.8126/2023 and represented therein. Hence, service deemed complete, but there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

pm